Hardin-Simmons (8-8,0-0 ASC) -vs- Cal Lutheran (6-4,1-1 SCIAC)

12/30/25 at Gilbert Arena, Thousand Oaks, CA

Date: 12/30/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'tﬁ?,:dg;,%gfyg Hardin-Simmons 31 25 56
Site: Gilbert Arena, Thousand Oaks, CA Cal Lutheran 30 30 60
Hardin-Simmons 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Howell,Trevion * 31 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 12
15  Williams,Tyler e 31 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 2 0 0 12
22 Bryant,Chris * 29 3-8 0-0 6-6 1-6 7 3 4 3 5 1 12
24  Ingram,Jamar & 21 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 1 1 0 6
00 Alexander,Matthew * 24  2-5 0-2 0-2 2-6 8 1 2 6 0 3 4
01 Jones,DJ 22 2-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 3 0 0 5
21  Messenger,Andrew 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Davis,Gavin 11 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Amason,Myles 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 1 0 0
10 Cox,Jared 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 6-26 8-10 6-31 37 16 18 18 7 5 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00% 2-10 20.00% 1-1 100.00%
Second Half 7-25 28.00% 4-16 25.00% 7-9 77.78%
Total 21-53 39.6% 6-26 23.1% 8-10 80.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
Cal Lutheran 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Verkamp,Matthew * 28 8-15 2-4 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 3 22
03  Mjoen,Ryder =3 17  3-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
23  Pipersburgh,Andrew * 19 1-2 0-0 4-5 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 6
05 Crawford,Aidan =3 21 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5
02 Remer,Ze'ev * 25 0-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 9 1 0 2 0
09 Collins,Cade 10 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 8
11 Angelo,Tony 21 2-3 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 1 4 0 0 2 4
15 Shen,Cody 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
35 DeVore,Josh 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 1 2
08 Jourdain,P] 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
07 Morphy,Makaio 12 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
26 Hyde,Camden 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Fakhouri,Jayden 3 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Varechok,Luke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-64 4-20 8-11 11-25 36 10 19 11 2 15 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35 37.14% 2-10 20.00% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 11-29 37.93% 2-10 20.00% 6-7 85.71%
Total 24-64 37.5% 4-20 20.0% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Fast Break Points:

18



VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Lutheran

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,CHRIS

FOUL by INGRAM,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL, TREVION

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,CHRIS

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

STEAL by BRYANT,CHRIS

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL, TREVION
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

STEAL by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS, TYLER(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOWELL,TREVION

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TREVION

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by HOWELL,TREVION

19:46

19:22
19:02
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18:37
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17:49
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:49
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17:36
17:36
17:36
17:36
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17:11
17:11
17:11
16:56

16:47

16:31

0-2

2-2

4-2

6-2

8-2

8-4

8-6

H2

V2

V4

V6

V4

V2

GOOD LAYUP by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,AIDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MJOEN,RYDER

MISS JUMPER by MJOEN,RYDER

STEAL by MJOEN,RYDER

SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER

SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB IN by COLLINS,CADE

SUB IN by VARECHOK,LUKE
TURNOVER by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH

FOUL by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by VERKAMP,MATTHEW((fastbreak)
ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

REBOUND DEF by REMER,ZE'EV

GOOI? LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW ((fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

STEAL by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV

SUB OUT by COLLINS,CADE

SUB OUT by VARECHOK,LUKE
SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB IN by MORPHY,MAKAIO

SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY

SUB IN by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
SUB IN by HYDE,CAMDEN

MISS 3PTR by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
SUB IN by MJOEN,RYDER



14:58 MISS 3PTR by MORPHY,MAKAIO
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYLER --

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,CAMDEN
14:37 MISS 3PTR by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MORPHY,MAKAIO
14:30 MISS LAYUP by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRYANT,CHRIS 14:30
== REBOUND OFF by MJOEN,RYDER
14:17 MISS 3PTR by HYDE,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELO,TONY
14:08 TURNOVER by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
STEAL by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW 14:08
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:04 10-6 V4
FOUL by WILLIAMS, TYLER 13:47
13:47 SUB OUT by MORPHY,MAKAIO
13:47 SUB OUT by ANGELO, TONY
13:47 SUB OUT by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
13:47 SUB OUT by HYDE,CAMDEN
13:47 SUB IN by REMER,ZE'EV
13:47 SUB IN by SHEN,CODY
13:47 SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
13:47 SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW 13:47
SUB OUT by HOWELL, TREVION 13:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TYLER 13:47
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CHRIS 13:47
SUB IN by JONES,DJ 13:47
SUB IN by COX,JARED 13:47
SUB IN by MESSENGER,ANDREW 13:47
SUB IN by AMASON,MYLES 13:47
13:34 MISS LAYUP by REMER,ZE'EV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DJ] ==
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:28 12-6 V 6
ASSIST by JONES,DJ ==
13:06 MISS JUMPER by REMER,ZE'EV
REBOUND DEF by AMASON,MYLES ==
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DJ 12:40 15-6 V9
ASSIST by MESSENGER,ANDREW --
12:25 MISS LAYUP by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR ==
GOOD 3PTR by MESSENGER,ANDREW 12:11 18-6 V12
ASSIST by JONES,DJ ==
12:02 MISS LAYUP by SHEN,CODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMASON,MYLES ==
TURNOVER by JONES,DJ 11:51
11:51 STEAL by SHEN,CODY

11:25 18-8 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SHEN,CODY
== ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

MISS LAYUP by AMASON,MYLES(in the paint) 10:57
10:57 BLOCK by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,JOSH
10:48 MISS LAYUP by DEVORE,JOSH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
FOUL by INGRAM,JAMAR 10:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:45
10:45 SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV
10:45 SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER
10:45 SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH
10:45 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
10:45 SUB IN by JOURDAIN, PJ

10:45 SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY



SUB OUT by COX,JARED

SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
SUB IN by BRYANT,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by AMASON,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ

FOUL by BRYANT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by BRYANT,CHRIS

TURNOVER by MESSENGER,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES, D]

SUB OUT by MESSENGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by AMASON,MYLES

SUB IN by HOWELL, TREVION

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYLER

SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHRIS

ASSIST by INGRAM,JAMAR

FOUL by BRYANT,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CHRIS
SUB IN by AMASON,MYLES

10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:23
10:14

09:56
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:46
09:25
09:25
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08:47
08:47
08:43

08:31

08:22
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
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07:50

18-9 VO
18-10 V8
20-10 V10
20-13 V7
20-15 V5
20-18 V2
22-18 V4
24-18 V6
25-18 V7

GOOD FT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
GOOD FT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB IN by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEN,CODY
SUB IN by MORPHY,MAKAIO
MISS 3PTR by ANGELO,TONY

STEAL by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MORPHY,MAKAIO

STEAL by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by JOURDAIN,P](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANGELO,TONY

REBOUND DEF by ANGELO, TONY
GOOD 3PTR by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MORPHY,MAKAIO

MISS LAYUP by MORPHY,MAKAIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANGELO, TONY
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,AIDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MORPHY,MAKAIO
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,P]
SUB OUT by ANGELO, TONY
SUB IN by REMER,ZE'EV
SUB IN by HYDE,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
SUB OUT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
SUB IN by COLLINS,CADE

SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH

MISS FT by MORPHY,MAKAIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMASON,MYLES
STEAL by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

FOUL by INGRAM,JAMAR
TURNOVER by INGRAM,JAMAR

SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR
SUB IN by COX,JARED

MISS JUMPER by COX,JARED

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COX,JARED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWELL,TREVION
SUB OUT by COX,JARED

SUB IN by JONES,DJ

SUB IN by MESSENGER,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by JONES,DJ

BLOCK by AMASON,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by MESSENGER,ANDREW

27-18

27-20

29-20

29-22

29-24

29-26

29-28

V9

V7

V9

V7

V 5

V3

V1

MISS FT by MORPHY,MAKAIO

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVORE,JOSH

TURNOVER by COLLINS,CADE

SUB OUT by MORPHY,MAKAIO
SUB OUT by HYDE,CAMDEN

SUB IN by SHEN,CODY

SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CADE

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by SHEN,CODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

FOUL by COLLINS,CADE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,CADE

SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

SUB IN by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY

REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by ANGELO,TONY

MISS 3PTR by REMER,ZE'EV

REBOUND OFF by DEVORE,JOSH

GOOD TIPIN by DEVORE,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,JOSH

GOOI? LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV
SUB OUT by SHEN,CODY

SUB IN by MJOEN,RYDER
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANGELO,TONY

SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER
SUB IN by REMER,ZE'EV

STEAL by REMER,ZE'EV
MISS JUMPER by REMER,ZE'EV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANGELO,TONY



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYLER
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by AMASON,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,DJ

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons

00:58
00:37
00:37
00:32

00:27

00:01

31-28

31-30

V3

V1

MISS 3PTR by DEVORE,JOSH

STEAL by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by CRAWFORD,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANGELO,TONY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Lutheran

SUB OUT by JONES, D]

SUB OUT by MESSENGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by AMASON,MYLES

SUB IN by HOWELL, TREVION

SUB IN by BRYANT,CHRIS

SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR

BLOCK by BRYANT,CHRIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL, TREVION

TURNOVER by BRYANT,CHRIS

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

BLOCK by INGRAM,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW
SUB IN by JONES,DJ

BLOCK by BRYANT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TREVION

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:48
19:42
19:42
19:42
19:29
19:21
19:07
18:51
18:30
18:30
18:13

17:49
17:47
17:47

17:47
17:43
17:43
17:40
17:37
17:12
17:10
17:10
17:10
17:04
17:04

16:50

31-31
31-32

31-35

31-38

31-40

34-40

H1

H 4

H7

H9

H6

SUB OUT by ANGELO, TONY

SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB IN by MJOEN,RYDER

SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

GOOD FT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
GOOD FT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MJOEN,RYDER
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MJOEN,RYDER
ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

STEAL by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
ASSIST by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

FOUL by MJOEN,RYDER

REBOUND DEF by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MJOEN,RYDER

REBOUND DEF by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(in the paint)



ASSIST by WILLIAMS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(in the paint)

FOUL by INGRAM,JAMAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR
SUB IN by COX,JARED
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL, TREVION
REBOUND OFF by COX,JARED
TURNOVER by COX,JARED

FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ

FOUL by COX,JARED

SUB OUT by COX,JARED
SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JONES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV

SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
SUB OUT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB IN by MORPHY,MAKAIO
SUB IN by COLLINS,CADE

SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY

SUB IN by SHEN,CODY

SUB IN by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SHEN,CODY
SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CADE

REBOUND DEF by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN

STEAL by ANGELO,TONY
MISS 3PTR by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by ANGELO,TONY

SUB OUT by FAKHOURI,JAYDEN
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,PJ]
TURNOVER by JOURDAIN,PJ

SUB OUT by COLLINS,CADE

SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB IN by SHEN,CODY

SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SHEN,CODY

SUB OUT by MORPHY,MAKAIO

SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,AIDAN

SUB IN by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by SHEN,CODY

REBOUND DEF by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,AIDAN

SUB OUT by ANGELO, TONY
SUB OUT by SHEN,CODY
SUB IN by REMER,ZE'EV
SUB IN by MJOEN,RYDER

STEAL by JOURDAIN,P]
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,P]



13:12 SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
12:52 MISS JUMPER by MJOEN,RYDER
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CHRIS 12:49

SUB IN by AMASON,MYLES 12:49

SUB OUT by JONES, D] 12:49

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW 12:49
12:38 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by AMASON,MYLES ==

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYLER 12:11
12:11 STEAL by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
12:10 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
12:10 SUB IN by COLLINS,CADE

11:59 34-42 H8 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CADE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

11:49 FOUL by COLLINS,CADE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB OUT by HOWELL, TREVION 11:49
SUB IN by MESSENGER,ANDREW 11:49
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW 11:27
11:27 STEAL by COLLINS,CADE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:21
SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN 11:21
SUB OUT by AMASON,MYLES 11:21
SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR 11:21
SUB IN by BRYANT,CHRIS 11:21
11:02 MISS 3PTR by REMER,ZE'EV
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW 10:54
10:54 STEAL by REMER,ZE'EV
FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYLER 10:40
10:40 SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV
10:40 SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
10:40 SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY
10:40 SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TYLER 10:40
SUB IN by HOWELL, TREVION 10:40
10:27 MISS LAYUP by MJOEN,RYDER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHRIS =
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(in the paint) 10:21

== REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,JOSH
10:11 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MESSENGER,ANDREW 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELO, TONY
09:46 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MJOEN,RYDER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANGELO,TONY

09:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:44
09:44 SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER
09:44 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
SUB OUT by MESSENGER,ANDREW 09:44
SUB IN by JONES,DJ 09:44
09:18 FOUL by ANGELO,TONY
09:18 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CADE
09:18 SUB IN by JOURDAIN,PJ]
GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL, TREVION 09:07 37-46 HO

ASSIST by BRYANT,CHRIS ==
08:51 37-48 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(in the paint)

08:38 SUB OUT by ANGELO, TONY
08:38 SUB IN by REMER,ZE'EV
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MATTHEW 08:38

SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN 08:38



GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by INGRAM,JAMAR

GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ

STEAL by HOWELL,TREVION
GOOD FT by DAVIS,GAVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DAVIS,GAVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL, TREVION
ASSIST by JONES,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TREVION
ASSIST by JONES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GAVIN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWELL, TREVION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

08:32

08:26
08:13

39-48

41-48

42-48
42-50

43-50
44-50

44-52
47-52

50-52

51-52
52-52

54-52

54-54

H9

H7

H 6
H8

H7
H6

H8
H5

H2

H1

V2

TURNOVER by REMER,ZE'EV

FOUL by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV

SUB OUT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB IN by MORPHY,MAKAIO

SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY

SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by ANGELO, TONY
ASSIST by JOURDAIN,P]

BLOCK by MORPHY,MAKAIO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

FOUL by JOURDAIN,PJ

GOOD LAYUP by ANGELO,TONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORPHY,MAKAIO
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,PJ
SUB OUT by ANGELO, TONY
SUB IN by REMER,ZE'EV

SUB IN by MJOEN,RYDER
SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB IN by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by MJOEN,RYDER

FOUL by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,AIDAN
SUB IN by COLLINS,CADE
MISS JUMPER by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER
SUB OUT by COLLINS,CADE
SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH
SUB IN by ANGELO, TONY
SUB IN by SHEN,CODY



MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GAVIN
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHRIS
TURNOVER by BRYANT,CHRIS

BLOCK by BRYANT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL, TREVION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ

BLOCK by BRYANT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ

FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYLER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYLER
SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,GAVIN

FOUL by HOWELL,TREVION

MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,JAMAR

FOUL by BRYANT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR
MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,JAMAR

54-56

55-56
56-56

56-57
56-58

56-59
56-60

H2

H1

H1
H2

H 3
H4

SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by REMER,ZE'EV

FOUL by REMER,ZE'EV

MISS LAYUP by REMER,ZE'EV(in the paint)

STEAL by ANGELO,TONY
MISS LAYUP by REMER,ZE'EV(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEN,CODY

SUB OUT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW
SUB IN by MJOEN,RYDER

SUB IN by DEVORE,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by REMER,ZE'EV

SUB OUT by MJOEN,RYDER

SUB OUT by DEVORE,JOSH

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,AIDAN

SUB IN by SHEN,CODY

SUB IN by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by ANGELO, TONY
MISS LAYUP by VERKAMP,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

STEAL by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by VERKAMP,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

MISS FT by PIPERSBURGH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



